
27Nov2510 CD ft 1N :48»¸ 1:12½^ 1:50º¼ 3gk Stk - FallCtyG3 - 400k 78-95 4 1¶ 2¶¡ 2¡ 1¡ 1¸ Ortiz, Jr. I 121 2.41 Alpine Princess121¸ Corningstone121»¢ Raging Sea125¨µ ins,rebid 2w,duel,clrd 8
13Sep25 7 CD ft 1B :48º¸ 1:12^½ 1:42»¹ 3gk Stk - LcstGrvG2 - 400k 68-99 2 4¶¡ 5¶£ 4¸ 2¸ 2¶¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 121 1.96 Royal Spa123¶¢ Alpine Princess121¶¡ Regaled121¸¡ ins,3w2nd,5pupr,ran on 6
10Aug25 9 Elp ft 1m :50¸» 1:13¿¸ 1:37¼¹ 3gk Stk - GrpDollL - 200k ---71 1 5¹ 5¸¡ 4¶£ 4¶£ 3¶¢ Gaffalione T 122 *.96 Impel122«¬ Regaled122¶¢ Alpine Princess122¸ 2p,btw,3-5p3/16,ran on 7
05Jul25 6 Ind ft 1B :46¼^ 1:10º^ 1:41¸º 3gk Stk - MHGrgMmHB - 100k 93-107 3 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ Machado L 125 L *.70 Alpin Princess125¶ Our Pretty Womn125»¢ Ct's Cve123¸¢ held sway,sted urging 7
31May25 8 CD ft 1B :47^¼ 1:11¸¶ 1:42¸^ 4gk Stk - ShawneeG3 - 275k 83-102 6 8¼¡ 8¼¡ 7º¡ 3¹ 3¹£ Geroux F 118 6.82 Royal Spa118¶¢ Gin Gin120¸¡ Alpine Princess118¹£ 2-3p,6p1/4,willingly 9
12Apr25 7 Aqu sys 1N :47½» 1:12¹¶ 1:51¸^ 4gk Stk - TpFltInvL - 150k 102-93 1 3¸ 2¶¡ 2¡ 2º¡ 2º¡ Geroux F 118 *.60 Hedline Numbers118º¡ Alpine Princess118º£ Elliptic118º¼¢ chased 3-4w, ran on 4
08Mar25 10 OP wfs 1B :48»¿ 1:12¿¿ 1:44^¸ 4gk Stk - AzeriG2 - 400k 73-90 2 3¶¡ 3¶ 4¶£ 5¶^ 4¶^ Torres C A 119 7.90 Thorpedo Anna119¹¡ Free Like a Girl121»¡ Recharge121¶ tght brk,movd out,flat 5
25Jan25 9 Hou ft 1B :49¸¸ 1:13¸^ 1:45»¹ 4gk Stk - HouLdyClG3 - 300k 91-94 4 5¸¡ 5¶£ 5¶¢ 3¸ 2¨µ Franco M 118 *.60 Recharge118¨µ Alpine Princess118¡ Hoosier Philly118¹¢ stalk, bid 3w, missed 8
30Nov24 9 Aqu ft 1N :49¹¸ 1:13º» 1:49¿¿ 3 k Stk - ComelyG3 - 200k 64-98 3 3¡ 3¡ 3¨µ 2«¬ 2«¬ Franco M 120 *.75 Pretty Ana118«¬ Alpine Princess120»¡ Scalable124¨µ 3w 1st turn, repelled 5
29Sep24 9 RP ft 1B :48¸¿ 1:12º¿ 1:43¶¸ 3 k Stk - RPOaksL - 200k 78-102 8 4¶¢ 3¡ 2«¬ 1¹ 1¿£ Geroux F 116 *1.60 985 Alpin Princss116¿£ Miss Cod Wst120¶¢ Just Be Quiet116¨© stalk, 3w, much best 8

1:02 :49.2 :49.2 :48.4

24Jan26 11 GP ft 7f :22¼¹ :45^¼ 1:21º¶ 4gk Stk - InsdInfoG2 - 225k 61-94 5 7 6¸¢ 3¸ 4¹¡ 3»¡ Husbands M J 118 b 12.90 Grand Job118¸£ Sterling Silver120¸£ Claret Beret118¡ 3wd btw, stayed on 11
26Dec25 9 GP ft 1m :47»¶ 1:12^¿ 1:37¸¾ 3gk Stk - RampartL - 125k 68-91 5 6¹¡ 3¶¡ 4£ 3¨µ 3¸£ Husbands M J 121 b 5.60 Sterling Silver121¶¢ Necessity118¶¡ Claret Beret121£ rail, bid, bump wire 8
20Sep2510 GP gd 7f :23^¶ :45»^ 1:22¾^ 3gk Stk - PrncsRnyG3 - 200k 56-86 7 1 5¸¡ 3¸ 4¼¡ 5¾ Husbands M J 121 b *1.60 Haulin Ice123º£ Nerazurri117¡ Reputation118¶¡ stlk3w,mldbid,gave way 7
23Aug2511 Sar ft 7f :22¹¶ :44»¼ 1:21¿¹ 3gk Stk - BalrinaG1 - 500k 100-55 4 4 2¶ 3¸¡ 6¶¹ 6¸» Ortiz, Jr. I 122 b 2.35 Hope Road122¸ Scylla122º Majestic Oops122½¢ wbmpd brk,ins trn,eased 7
21Jun25 9 CD ft 7f :22¾¸ :45¸¼ 1:20¾¿ 4gk Stk - ChicagoG2 - 300k 68-106 8 4 3¶¡ 3¨µ 2¶ 2£ Husbands M J 118 b 10.31 Vahva118£ Claret Beret118¹¢ Zeitlos123» lng drv str,outfinishd 9
11May25 8 GP ft 1m :46¹¾ 1:11¶^ 1:37»¿ 3gk Hcp 70000 100-101 4 3¶ 3¶ 1¸¡ 1½ 1¶¿£ Arrieta F 119 bL *.60 Claret Beret119¶¿£ Princess Indy122»¡ Nerazurri114» prsd pc,2p,drew off 6
07Mar25 9 OP ft 1B :47^¼ 1:12^½ 1:44^^ 4gk Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 96-96 9 5¹¢ 5¶£ 5¶¢ 4¸ 5¹ Vazquez R A 124 bL 4.60 Miss Hebrides124¡ Normndy Queen117¶£ B Dee Yah117¡ closer 3w 1/4,flattend 9
01Feb25 6 OP ft 1B :48¸¾ 1:13»¼ 1:46º^ 4gk Alw 130000nw1$/x 91-96 3 3¶ 4¶¢ 4¶¢ 2«¬ 1¨© Vazquez R A 118 bL *2.40 Clret Beret118¨© Under the Palms118¸¢ Crazy Cami117«¬ angled 4w,clear,held 8
27Dec24 9 OP mys 6f :22¹¼ :46^¹ 1:10¿» 3gk Alw 130000nw1$/x 72-88 5 7 7¸¢ 6¸¡ 5¹¢ 4¸¡ Hernandez H 122 bL *1.70 Titled Lady120¶£ Edistrudis118¨µ Managing Mischief118¡ wbother brk,3w,slw gain 12
29Nov24 8 RP ft 7f :23¹^ :46¸¶ 1:23¾º 3gk Alw 35000nw1/x 78-99 1 5 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¹ 1¼£ Eramia R E 121 bL *.30 1093 Clret Beret121¼£ Ctle Winemixer122»¢ Math Mystery122¸ duel, drew off, easily 6

:48.3 :49.0 :49.2 :48.4

24Jan26 11 GP ft 7f :22¼¹ :45^¼ 1:21º¶ 4gk Stk - InsdInfoG2 - 225k 59-92 7 8 9¸¡ 5¸¢ 6» 5¼¢ Velazquez J R 120 44.30 Grand Job118¸£ Sterling Silver120¸£ Claret Beret118¡ failed to menace, 4wd 11
26Dec25 9 GP ft 1m :47»¶ 1:12^¿ 1:37¸¾ 3gk Stk - RampartL - 125k 73-79 1 1¡ 1¡ 3¡ 5º£ 5¶^¢ Velazquez J R 123 3.80 Sterling Silver121¶¢ Necessity118¶¡ Claret Beret121£ pace 2p, drift out str 8
28Sep25 8 Del mys 1N :47^¸ 1:10¿¿ 1:50¿º 3gk Stk - DelHG3 - 400k 105-84 1 1¸¡ 1¹ 1¹ 3º 3¶^£ Husbands M J 119 *.80 Regaled117¼¢ Runaway Diva117º¡ Dazzling Move119£ pace, lost grnd, drift 5
23Aug25 9 Sar ft 1N :47¶¶ 1:11¸½ 1:49¶¾ 4gk Stk - PrsnlEnsG1 - 500k 58-73 2 6¿¡ 6¶^ 6½ 4¿¡ 5¶¾£ Ortiz J L 122 13.40 Thorpedo Ann124¨© Dorth Vder124¿£ Leslie's Rose124¸£ wbmp after brk,checked 7
18Jul25 8 Sar ft 1N :47»¼ 1:11½¾ 1:50½½ 4gk Stk - ShuveeG2 - 200k 103-98 6 1¶ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ 2¹£ Ortiz J L 122 4.40 Leslie's Rose124¹£ Dzzling Move122¿£ Rging Sea124¸¡ in hand 3-2w, 2nd best 7
06Jun25 9 Sar sys 1N :46º¶ 1:10¶º 1:49¶^ 4gk Stk - OPhippsG1 - 500k 107-94 2 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¹ 2¡ 2º£ Ortiz J L 120 12.50 Dorth Vader118º£ Dazzling Move120¶£ Raging Sea124¶¼ in hand 2p, kept on 6
16May25 8 Pim ft 1N :47½¹ 1:12^¼ 1:50º½ 3gk Stk - ADuPontL - 125k 105-97 1 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 2¶ 2¹ Ortiz J L 124 1.70 Candied120¹ Dazzling Move124¶¡ Regaled120¶£ 2w-ins,dueled,willing 6
08Apr25 8 Kee ft 7f :22¼¾ :45¼» 1:23¹¿ 4gk Stk - MadisonG1 - 650k 85-93 4 2 3¶ 3¡ 5¸£ 5¾ Zayas E J 123 b 24.81 Positano Sunset123¶ Emery123¶¢ My Mane Squeeze123£ 3w-4p,btw upr,faded 6
15Feb25 11 GP ft 1B :46¸¶ 1:10¿¾ 1:45^¾ 4gk Stk - RoylDltaG3 - 165k 110-91 6 3¹ 3¸¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ 1£ Davis D 118 b 3.60 Dzzling Move118£ Grand Job118£ Autumn Evening120º¡ in clr3p,wore down foe 10
26Dec24 6 GP ft 1m :49¹^ 1:13¹^ 1:38^¶ 3gk Stk - RampartL - 140k 24-78 3 3¸ 3¶¡ 4¶£ 4¸ 4¹¡ Ruiz J 118 b 9.50 Windy Wlk118¨µ Powr Squeze122«¬ Soul of n Angel125¹¢ woff slw,ins run,evenly 5

:47.4 a :36.0 :38.1 tr :49.3

10Jan26 7 Tam ft 1B :49^¶ 1:12¾^ 1:43¿¼ 4gk Stk - WaywrdLssB - 125k 57-94 6 5¹ 4¶ 3¶ 1¶ 1¶£ Curtis B 120 *.60 Drexel Hill120¶£ Runway Diva120¼¢ Ultimate Authority120» 4-5w turns,led 3/16 6
08Nov25 9 Aqu ft 1N :48º¹ 1:13¶» 1:49½¹ 3 k Stk - MthrGoosG2 - 300k 60-88 9 9» 8» 6¸¡ 2¸¡ 2º¡ Castellano J 120 4.91 Fully Subscribed118º¡ Drexel Hill120¨µ Lemon Zest118¨µ chased 5w, ran on 9
02May2511 CD wfs 1N :46½¾ 1:11¹¼ 1:50¶» 3 k Stk - KyOaksG1 - 1500k 85-91 4 13¾£13¿ 11¾ 6º 2¸¢ Curtis B 121 32.23 Good Cher121¸¢ Drexel Hill121¶¢ Bless the Broken121¹¢ 4w2nd,split 6p,gaining 13
01Mar25 7 Aqu ft 1m :47¼¾ 1:14^¿ 1:41º¼ 3 k Stk - BusherInvL - 200k 71-85 3 7¾ 7½ 4º¢ 3¹¡ 1£ Curtis B 118 5.00 Drexel Hill118£ Amarth118º Volleyballprincess120º¡ wstmbld st,bmp,2-4p trn 8
18Jan25 9 FG sys 1ÇÀ :47»¹ 1:12¾º 1:44¹^ 3 k Stk - SlvbltdayB - 150k 94-87 4 2¶ 2¡ 2¶ 2¹ 3¸£ Curtis B 122 b 9.90 Simply Joking122¸¡ Blss th Broken122¨µ Drexel Hill122¹ prss wnnr,kept on well 6
21Dec2411 FG ft 1ÇÀ :49 1:13¿» 1:43½¸ 2 k Stk - UntapableB - 100k 43-80 8 7»¡ 6º 7º¡ 8½¡ 5¼¢ Torres J A 122 9.40 Her Lugh122¸¡ Golden Gamble122¶ California Sunset122¸¢ wshy out st,traffic str 8
09Nov24 4 WO ft o 7f :24^¹ :46¾½ 1:23½» 2 k Msw 79769 47-85 6 5 5¸¡ 3¸ 1¸ 1¼ Stein J 121 L *.95 Drexel Hill121¼ Scat Girl118¶£ North York121£ opened up at will 1/8 8
05Oct24 7 WO ft o 1ÇÀ :49¹½ 1:14¾» 1:43¹¹ 2 k Msw 81631 80-72 7 8½ 6¸¡ 7º¢ 2¶ 2¶£ Wilson E 121 L *1.50 Aristella118¶£ Drexel Hill121¹¢ Orient Beach118¨µ loom5W3/16,repelled 9
15Sep24 4 WO ft o 7f :24»º :48¼¶ 1:24½¼ 2 Msw 81631 44-82 4 6 5¶¡ 5¶£ 2¸ 2¶¢ Wilson E 118 L 10.80 He's Not Joking121¶¢ Drexel Hill118¸ Thundering121 w̧bothered brk, gaining 6
24Aug24 7 WO ft o 6K :23¶¶ :46¿^ 1:17^^ 2 k Msw 81631 56-66 11 9 10º£ 9¼£ 6¶^ 5¿£ Wilson E 121 L 12.65 Winterberry118»¡ Foxtastic116¹ North York121£ mild rally in stretch 11

:51 :49.3 :49.3 :50.3

01Nov25 7 Dmr ft 1N :45½» 1:10^¸ 1:48^½ 3gk Stk - BCDistafG1 - 2000k 104-86 10 5¸¡ 6¸¡ 5¹¡ 7¶^ 8¶»¢ Fresu A 121 b 25.30 Scylla124»¡ Nitrogen121¡ Regaled124¶£ forwardly 4w, faltered 12
20Sep2513 Prx ft 1B :47¹¾ 1:10»^ 1:42¾» 3 k Stk - CotillnG1 - 1000k 81-105 7 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¨µ Fresu A 122 b 7.70 Clicquot124¨µ Dry Powder122«¬ Ourdydreaminggirl120¸ forced pace, led, game 7
19Aug2511 Prx ft 1ÇÀ :46½¾ 1:10½¹ 1:40»¿ 3 k Stk - CathSphiaL - 200k 71-97 11 3¶¡ 3¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 1º¢ Saez L 121 b 7.50 Dry Powdr121º¢ Ourdydreminggirl121¶£ Disco Rules121¡ stalked, bid,edged off 13
19Jul25 10 Sar ft 1N :48^¿ 1:12¹½ 1:50¸¹ 3 k Stk - CCAOaksG1 - 500k 61-72 4 4¼ 4¾ 3»¡ 3¶» 3¸¶¡ Lezcano J 118 b 11.10 Scottish Lassie122¶»¡ Immersive122¼ Dry Powder118¹ hit gate,inside turns 4
22Jun25 7 Baq ft 1m :44¿» 1:09¼» 1:35¿º 3 kj Stk - WiltonB - 125k ---90 3 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 2«¬ Lezcano J 120 b 4.90 Sweet Seraphine120«¬ Dry Powder120¸¢ Cat Chat122¶ vied 3-2w btw, nailed 5
01May25 7 Baq ft 1m :46»½ 1:10¶¶ 1:35¾¿ 3 k Aoc 100000nw1$/x-N ---81 4 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¶¢ Panici L 122 bL 9.20 Cassiar122¶¢ Dry Powder122¶£ Scottish Lassie120¼¢ wbobble st, caught 5
16Mar25 5 GP ft 6f :22»¸ :45½» 1:11^^ 3 k Msw 94000 68-78 2 4 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¨µ Panici L 118 bL 2.30 Dry Powder118¨µ Practical Lov118¼¡ In the Stars118¹¡ 2p,duel gamely,held 7

a 1:01.2 :48.4 a :47.3 :49



13Dec25 6 Tam ft 1ÄÀ :49¸¾ 1:12¿¸ 1:39º½ 3gk Aoc 32000nw2/x-N 53-97 5 2¶ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¢ Centeno D 120 L *.10 Eunomia120¶¢ U Lite Up My Life121¶^ Castagna121¹£ attnd pace,held safely 7
18Oct25 4 Kee ft 1B :48^¼ 1:12¿» 1:44»» 3gk Alw 120000nw1/x 75-96 2 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 1¹ 1¹ Velazquez J R 118 fL 9.04 Eunomia118¹ Snowyte120¶¡ Take Charge Omaha118½ ins-2p,bid 3w1/4,clear 9
03Oct25 6 Kee fm p 1m :47¼¿ 1:11¿¾ 1:35»¼ 3gk Alw 120000nw1/x 88-92 9 10¼¡10»¡ 9¼¡ 5¹ 4£ Dettori L 118 fL 9.03 In th Strs120«¬ Her the Queen118¨µ Modern Sound122¡ 3p,rally btw,need more 12
19Jul25 1 Mth fm p 1m :47¹¹ 1:11¹º 1:35»º 3gk Alw 50300nw1$/x 62-88 3 8¶¸ 8¶¶ 7¿ 7¼£ 4¶¡ Geroux F 117 fL 7.10 Getwy Place116¡ Forward Deployed117¡ Obeissante117¡ wbumped start, pulled 8
19Jun25 8 CD fm p¹¼ 1B :47^¸ 1:10¾¸ 1:41^¾ 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 94-86 3 3º 3¹¡ 3¹¡ 5º¡ 9¾ Saez L 118 fL 5.96 Destino d'Oro118¶ New Rome124¶ Sy B124£ track 3p,wknd btw 1/8 10
17May25 6 CD fm p 1N :48»» 1:13¸½ 1:48½^ 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 88-85 10 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 1«¬ 6¸¢ Morales E 118 fL 6.47 Parish Lane124¡ Quietly124¨µ Sy B124¡ vied 2w,duel,yield btw 11
12Apr25 8 Kee gd p 1B :48¹½ 1:13½¼ 1:44¸¹ 3 k Alw 120000nw1/x 80-79 9 6¸¢ 5¶£ 8º¢ 10¼ 6»¢ Velazquez J R 118 L 18.15 Al Jfara118¶£ Bessie Abott118¶£ Always Forever120¨© w4p,impeded 3/8,kept on 12
15Nov24 7 CD ft 1B :48½¹ 1:13º¶ 1:45¾¹ 2 k Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 81-75 6 3¶ 2¶ 3¨µ 6º¢ 6¼£ Concepcion A 122 f *2.18 Amrth120«¬ Blss th Broken120¶£ Stble Currency122¨µ 3w,bid 2w btw3/8,faded 7
10Oct24 7 Kee ft 1B :47¸¼ 1:12º» 1:46¶º 2 k Msw 100000 90-80 3 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 1¹ 1¸ Velazquez J R 119 f 10.73 Eunomia119¸ Trading Strategy119»¡ Poppyland119¶¡ press 2w,drew off,drvg 11
13Sep24 8 CD sys 6f :21¾¼ :46¶¾ 1:11^º 2 k Msw 120000 61-59 8 10 8º¢ 8¸£ 7¼£ 5¶¶¢ Corrales G 119 f 16.00 Evnscnc119¸£ Nsleptlbrooklyn119«¬ Complx Scrt119» bmpd st,4-6p,no menace 11

a :48.2 :35.3 :49.3 :49.0

15Jan26 7 GP gd 1m :48¹¿ 1:13¼¿ 1:38^¶ 4gk Aoc 62500cnd-N 41-83 1 7» 7¼ 6º¢ 5¼ 2½¢ Husbands M J 121 bL 57.80 Senza Parole121½¢ Luvumorgan121¨µ Just Basking121£ 4wd, rallied 7
26Dec25 9 GP ft 1m :47»¶ 1:12^¿ 1:37¸¾ 3gk Stk - RampartL - 125k 66-73 2 5¹ 5¸ 7»¢ 8¾¢ 7¶º Zayas E J 118 b 44.70 Sterling Silver121¶¢ Necessity118¶¡ Claret Beret121£ wchecked into turn 8
22Aug2510 CT ft 7f :23»½ :47½¸ 1:25¾¸ 3 k Stk - CTOaksG2 - 750k 51-57 6 8 7»¡ 8¿ 9¶¹ 10¸¸¡Gaffalione T 120 b 18.70 Indy Bay120¶£ Vodka With a Twist118¶ Andrea120¸¢ rated inside,no menace 10
12Jul25 10 GP ft 7f :22ºº :45^¹ 1:22¹¾ 3 k Stk - AzaleaB - 75k 47-74 1 6 5º 4º 4º 4» Zayas E J 120 *.80 Andrea120¡ Nerazurri118¸¢ Fede118¸¢ saved ground,no kick 6
31May25 6 GP ft 6K :23»¼ :47¸¿ 1:18¾» 3 k Stk - GameFaceB - 75k 44-84 5 4 5¹¡ 3¶ 1«¬ 1¸£ Zayas E J 118 10.00 Luvumorgan118¸£ Andrea123£ Win N Your In123¶^¢ trckd 4w,drove clear 6
02Mar25 1 GP ft 1B :48 1:13^¿ 1:46º^ 3 k Msw 94000 58-70 3 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 3¶ 2¡ 1¹ Husbands M J 111½ L 4.90 Luvumorgan111¹ Raghba118£ Champagne Brunch118¶¢ track,3p,bid3/8,clr 8
09Feb25 8 GP ft 6f :22¸¿ :44¿¶ 1:10»¸ 3 k Msw 94000 58-71 1 2 6¹ 6¼ 5¼¡ 5¼£ Husbands M J 111½ L 10.40 Magnolia Prime118¨µ Shred the Gnar118¹¡ Kapoor118¶£ evenly 3wd 10

:49.3 :51.2 :49.2 :49.4

20Sep25 9 Lrc ft 1m :45¾¹ 1:10½¾ 1:36º» 3gk Stk - DrkMirageB - 75k 92-92 2 2¶ 2¡ 1¶ 1¹¡ 1¶£ Hernandez J J 124 *.20 Nothng Lk Yo124¶£ Dobl Cppccno118¡ Skur Blossom124¼ outsd,kick clear upper 5
01Sep25 8 Dmr ft 1m :46¶^ 1:09¿» 1:34»» 3gkj Stk - TranqLakeB - 100k 79-93 4 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 3»¡ 3½ 3¶^¢ Kimura K 119 20.00 Splndor121»¡ One Mgic Philly121º£ Nothing Like You119¹¡ inside,tip 3w into str 6
02Aug2510 Dmr ft 1B :46¼¹ 1:10¹¸ 1:42¹¹ 3gk Stk - CLHrschG1 - 400k 84-96 3 4º¡ 4º¡ 5¾¡ 5¿ 5¶¶¡ Van Dyke D 121 26.90 Seismic Beauty123¶¡ Kopion121¹¡ Richi123¹¢ chased ins,ins-3w,wknd 6
29Sep24 7 SA ft 1B :48¸» 1:12º¸ 1:43»¹ 3gk Stk - ZenyattaG2 - 200k 67-85 3 2«¬ 2¡ 2¶ 4¼ 4¶º¢ Hernandez J J 122 *1.90 1109 Sugar Fish122¶¡ Alpha Bella124¿ Desert Dawn124¹£ duel,prssd outsd,faded 5
31Aug24 4 Dmr ft 1m :45¹¶ 1:10¼½ 1:36¶» 3 k Stk - TrryPineG3 - 150k 94-103 5 5¾ 4º 2¶ 2º 2» Kimura K 124 3.40 Hope Rod120» Nothing Like You124¼ Grand Slam Smile124¾ mild bid ins,no match 6
08Jun24 7 SA ft 1B :47º¶ 1:11»» 1:43º¶ 3 k Stk - SumrOaksG2 - 200k 73-83 4 3¸ 3¶ 2¡ 2» 2¿£ Hernandez J J 124 *.50 1102 Sugr Fish120¿£ Nothing Like You124£ Jane Austen120¿¢ 4-3w1st,mild bid3w2nd 4
06Apr24 6 SA ft 1B :46¾¾ 1:10½¸ 1:43¸¶ 3 k Stk - SAOaksG2 - 300k 81-101 1 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¶ 1¸¡ 1½¡ Dettori L 124 7.20 1104 Nothing Like You124½¡ Kinza124¡ Corposo124¾ waited ins,surge clear 5
10Feb24 5 SA ft 1m :46¿¶ 1:10¾¸ 1:37^¹ 3 k Stk - LsVrgnesG3 - 100k 77-81 1 5º¡ 5¹ 4º¡ 4¼ 4¶¸£ Dettori L 124 4.90 1118 Kinza120¸ Kopion120¶¡ She's a Tempest120¿¢ chased ins,2-3w,wknd 5
09Dec23 9 Lrc ft 1B :47º^ 1:12¸^ 1:44½¾ 2 k Stk - StarletG2 - 200k 85-94 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1º 1»¢ Hernandez J J 120 2.10 Nothng Lk Yo120»¢ Grt Forty Eght120º¢ Flynn's Chnc120¸ inside,clear,drew off 6
18Nov23 2 Dmr ft 7f :22^¹ :45»» 1:23^¹ 2 k Stk - DesiArnazL - 100k 67-95 1 3 3»¡ 4¹ 3¸¡ 1¨© Hernandez J J 120 4.70 Nothing Like You120¨© Tambo118¸¢ Royal Slipper120º wins-2w,drft out,got up 5

1:03.0 :50.4 :49.2 :49.1

10Jan26 7 Tam ft 1B :49^¶ 1:12¾^ 1:43¿¼ 4gk Stk - WaywrdLssB - 125k 59-91 4 2¶ 2¡ 1¡ 2¶ 2¶£ Marin S 120 f 6.30 Drexel Hill120¶£ Runway Diva120¼¢ Ultimate Authority120» 3-4w,led 7/16-3/16 6
28Sep25 8 Del mys 1N :47^¸ 1:10¿¿ 1:50¿º 3gk Stk - DelHG3 - 400k 99-91 2 3¹¡ 3º¡ 3» 2«¬ 2¼¢ Leparoux J R 117 f 14.40 Regaled117¼¢ Runaway Diva117º¡ Dazzling Move119£ ins bid, yield 1/8 5
06Sep25 8 Lrl ft 1m :48¶¶ 1:14^^ 1:40^½ 3gk Stk - TwixtB - 100k 73-85 5 6¸£ 5¹ 5¹¢ 4½ 2º£ Rosado J 122 f 11.90 Foxy Junior120º£ Runwy Div122¨µ Central Avenue120¸¢ btw 3/8,shift 4w,grind 9
13Aug25 7 Cnl ft 1m :44¿º 1:09¹¿ 1:35¹½ 3gk Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 93-99 3 6º 6¹ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¼¡ Curtis B 122 fL *1.70 Runaway Diva122¼¡ Willow Bend122¸¢ Gloriette122¡ 5wd 3/8,3deep,drv clr 7
16Jul25 7 Cnl ft 1m :45¿¿ 1:09¼½ 1:34º¼ 3gk Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 61-94 4 6¹ 6¸£ 4¶¢ 3¡ 3¶£ Curtis B 122 fL 3.10 Bailintin122¨µ Willow Bend122¶¡ Runaway Diva122½ 3-4p,bid5w, hung late 7
18Apr25 5 Tam fm p¹^ 1m :45¹º 1:09º¹ 1:34º½ 4gk Aoc 32000nw2/x-N 109-91 8 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¸¡ 3¹ 2¶¢ Meneses M 119 fL 4.10 Lets Go Koko121¶¢ Runwy Div119¶£ Nin's Last Gift119¡ 4w1st,5w uppr,angld in 8
01Mar25 7 Tam fm p¹^ 1m :47¼¼ 1:11¶¹ 1:35¹¾ 4gk Aoc 32000nw2/x-N 65-86 2 4¹ 4¶¡ 3¸¡ 2¸ 2¸£ Centeno D 119 fL *1.40 Lets Go Koko119¸£ Runaway Diva119¨µ Retired Kathy119¼¡ inside,bid,held 2nd 8
08Feb25 8 Tam fm p¶¸ 1N :49¹¶ 1:13¾¼ 1:49¸¿ 4gk Aoc 32000nw2/x-N 57-76 8 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¶ 5¸£ 8º¢ Centeno D 119 fL 15.60 St At th Tbl123¶¡ Simpr Elgnt119¨µ Allmricnbeuty119¨© stalked 3 wide,wknd1/8 10
10Jan25 9 Tam fm p¸¸ 1m :46½¿ 1:11¹º 1:36¸¾ 4gk Aoc 32000nw2/x-N 86-88 3 6¹¡ 6¹¡ 6¸£ 5¸¢ 2¸¢ Centeno D 119 fL 16.90 Scrlet Poppy123¸¢ Runwy Div119¨© Hopesndreams119¨© walter in 3/16,work btw 10
22Sep24 8 Lrl gd 6f :22^» :45»¸ 1:11¸» 3 k Stk - WethrVaneB - 100k 43-74 1 10 10¶¶ 9¿¢ 9¿¡ 9¿¢ Perez X 120 f 45.10 1148 Irish Mxim118£ Youlmosthadme124¨µ Roanan Goddess124¡ draft bk,circled 6wd 11

:49.2 :48.4 a 1:01 a :48

15Jan26 7 GP gd 1m :48¹¿ 1:13¼¿ 1:38^¶ 4gk Aoc 62500cnd-N 57-95 2 4¸ 3¶¡ 3¶ 1¸¡ 1½¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 121 L *.80 Senza Parole121½¢ Luvumorgan121¨µ Just Basking121£ 2-3wd, handily 7
13Nov25 7 Aqu ft 6K :22»¸ :46^½ 1:16^¹ 3gk Alw 88000nw1$/x 48-89 6 4 7¹¡ 4¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ Prat F 118 L *1.02 Senza Parole118«¬ Grammy Girl122¸¢ Army Gal120¹ 5w pursuit, gamely 8
27Sep25 8 Baq ft 6K :22¶^ :44½¹ 1:14½¾ 3gk Stk - GlntBlmG2 - 250k ---87 8 1 2¶¡ 2¶ 3º¡ 5¼£ Davis D 118 4.52 R Disaster123¹¡ Patricia Ann121¸ Sterling Silver123«¬ 5-3w in aim, weakened 8
24Aug25 9 Sar ft 6f :22º¶ :45½^ 1:10¶» 3gk Alw 110000nw1$/x 81-87 6 3 1¶ 1¡ 1º 2£ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 L *.40 Roswell122£ Senza Parole118¸¡ Despo's Dream124¶¡ 3w uppr, clear, nailed 7
23Aug24 1 Sar ft 6f :22»¸ :45¾^ 1:09¾º 2 k Msw 100000 69-98 2 2 3¸ 1«¬ 1º 1½£ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 3.70 Senza Parole119½£ Stunner119¸ Hay Evabody119¼¢ tkn back4-1/2,4p,5p1/4 7

a :49.1 a :49 a :49 a :48.3

15Nov25 3 CD ft 1m :45º¾ 1:09¸¼ 1:34¾º 3gk Stk - ChilukkiG3 - 300k 96-108 2 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸£ Saez L 118 2.60 Shred the Gnar118¸£ One Magic Philly121¶ Ragtime118» rail,edged away,drivng 6
02May25 1 CD ft 1B :47¾¼ 1:11¹¼ 1:42^º 3 k Aoc 125000nw1/x-N 81-94 2 1¶ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1½ Saez L 120 L *.88 Shred the Gnar120½ Chasten118¹ Table Flirt118º¡ repelld bid,ridden out 7
16Mar25 3 GP ft 1m :47^¶ 1:11¸¸ 1:36¼¶ 3 k Msw 94000 75-89 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1¹ 1¼¡ Saez L 118 L *.40 Shred the Gnar118¼¡ Donor Advised118¶¢ Crawford118¶¡ svd gnd,in command 6
09Feb25 8 GP ft 6f :22¸¿ :44¿¶ 1:10»¸ 3 k Msw 94000 65-85 6 4 4¸ 4¹ 2¶¡ 2¨µ Saez L 118 L *2.10 Magnolia Prime118¨µ Shred the Gnar118¹¡ Kapoor118¶£ rail, 2w 3/16, gaining 10

1:01.2 a 1:01.1 1:03.3 :49.4



13Dec25 6 Tam ft 1ÄÀ :49¸¾ 1:12¿¸ 1:39º½ 3gk Aoc 32000nw2/x-N 49-95 7 3¸ 3¶ 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¶¢ Batista J A 121 bL 6.60 Eunomia120¶¢ U Lite Up My Life121¶^ Castagna121¹£ 3w,left lead,easy 2nd 7
03Dec25 6 Tam ft 7f :22¼¿ :45¿¿ 1:22½¼ 3gk Aoc 32000nw2/x-N 60-83 5 4 4¸ 2¸ 2¹¡ 2¼¡ Batista J A 120 bL *1.50 Poiema120¼¡ U Lite Up My Life120¶£ Dancing Magic118½ stalk 2-3p,aim,no mtch 7
25Oct25 4 GP ft 6f :22¼½ :46^º 1:11º¹ 3gk Clm 25000cnd 63-74 2 4 4¶¡ 3¶ 3¶ 2¨µ Camacho S 123 bL *1.40 Girvin Girl123¨µ U Lite Up My Life123» Girvin Star121¸¢ stp slw,2w,willingly 5
12Jun25 6 GP ft 6f :22¼¶ :45¶¾ 1:10¼½ 4gk Str 25000cnd 52-75 5 6 3¸¡ 3»¡ 4» 4»¡ Meneses M 118 bL 5.20 Poiema118¶¢ Emirates Affair118¹¢ Both Sides118¶ brushed start,4w,weknd 6
06Apr25 8 GP ft 1m :46¹½ 1:10¿¾ 1:37»^ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 81-69 1 3¸ 4¶£ 4º 4¼ 5¿£ Gonzalez E 126 bL 1.90 Broderie124£ Awesome Spirit Gl124¨µ Timely Rewrd124¶¢ wbrk out,ins,tip7p lane 6
02Mar25 7 Tam ft 1ÄÀ :46º¿ 1:11¼¾ 1:40¸¿ 4gk Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 88-87 4 3»¡ 3¼ 2¶ 1¶ 1¼ Batista J A 118 bL *.90 U Lite Up My Life118¼ Princess Britni118¹£ Ldy Ll118¸¡ 3-4w,cleared,kept task 5
19Feb25 2 Tam ft 6K :23¶¶ :45¿¿ 1:16¹» 4gk Clm 25000nw3/L 41-86 6 1 3¸¡ 3¶ 1¶ 1¹£ Camacho S 118 bL *2.40 U Lit Up My Life118¹£ Whtt World118¸£ Just Mercy118¡ 3w,led 3/16,going away 6
28Jul24 9 GP ft o 1ÇÀ :48¼º 1:12¾» 1:42¶^ 3gk Str 25000nw1/x 69-76 5 4¹ 6¹ 7¹£ 6º 4¹£ Ferrer J C 120 bL 21.80 Swoontr124¡ Goodbttrbst124¸£ Swet Sweetfntsy126¡ wbump st,4p,stymied3/16 7
12Jul24 8 GP gd 1m :46¿» 1:11¾^ 1:37¸» 3gk Clm 25000nw2/L 60-75 2 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¡ 1¸ 1½¡ Ferrer J C 120 bL 9.40 U Lite Up My Life120½¡ Gullfaxi120º Jayana120¸^¢ rail, pace, left lead 5
27Mar24 5 Tam fm p 1m :47¼¿ 1:11¼^ 1:36ºº 3 k SOC 32000/32000 63-61 5 4» 4¶¡ 5¶£ 8¼ 8¿ Santos A 120 bL 10.10 Rtired Kthy122¶£ Lets Go Koko120¡ Expecting Winner118¡ track pace,brief bid 9

:37.2 :47.4 :48.1 :49


